505827509 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874339

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| VIDA LANGDON CALENDER | 12/17/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROOF COMPANY, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 13412 VENTURA BLVD., SUITE 300 | |
| City: | SHERMAN OAKS | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91423 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8460265 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: alevine@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARK B. GARRED

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PROOF-000 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK B GARRED |
| SIGNATURE: | /mbg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/18/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_8460265#page1.tif source=Assignment_8460265#page2.tif

PATENT 505827509 REEL: 051319 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Proof Company, LLC 13412 Ventura Blvd., Suite 300 Sherman Oaks, CA 91423

(hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

WASHABLE FEMALE UNDERGARMENT

as both described and claimed in United States Patent No. 8,460,265, which issued on June 11, 2013, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions to the extent such improvements and modifications are contemplated by the teachings of the specification of U.S. Patent No. 8,460,265 and irrespective of whether they are encompassed by the claims thereof, (b) the above-identified Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions whether or not claiming priority to the above-identified Letters Patent; (c) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent(s) is or may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and including all right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of U.S. Patent No. 8,460,265.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent(s) on any patent application(s) filed on the above-identified invention to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot

PATENT REEL: 051319 FRAME: 0027

| provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel and has either done so or has waived the right to do so Executed this 17 day of December, 2019 at $2000000000000000000000000000000000000$ |
|--|
| By: <u>JA Jary Ly Lyleh</u> dly Vida Langdon Calender ("ASSIGNOR") |
| State of Cuito) County of Hamilton) |
| On |
| personally appeared Vida Langdon Calender who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) STREET STRE |
| |

RECORDED: 12/18/2019

PATENT REEL: 051319 FRAME: 0028